Funke-ILA
Internal Backdrop
System Ortenau
DN/OD 160
DN/OD 200
DN/OD 250
The Product
The Funke-ILA has been developed in order to bridge height

it is recommended to fix a pipe clamp (included in the
scope of delivery) on the chamber wall in order to ensure
stabilisation. For more details  follow instructions given in
the installation manual.
Space Saving
The indicated distances in
the drawing are needed for
the three different versions
of the ILA. For the Funke-
ILA 160 the  distance from
the chamber wall is just
217 mm, for example. This
provides a non-restricted
chamber accessibility.
Desciption Code Nominal Diameter Downpipe
Funke-ILA 160 ILA1000160 160 mm
Funke-ILA 200 ILA1000200 200 mm
Funke-ILA 250 ILA1000250 200 mm (comes with 250/200
reducer)
Downpipe Kit 160 ILARS160 160 mm
Downpipe Kit 200 ILARS200 200 mm
Fabekun Junction ILA ILA1000150FAS 160 mm
Kits in the nominal diame-
ters of DN/OD 160 or DN/
OD 200 are available for